

Name of Work :- SR to ~~Resurfacing of Officers Quarters~~ <sup>at Rajpipla Di. Narmada</sup> ~~Internal Road & Paver Block and~~  
~~Shed Repairing at Rajpipla Ta. Nanded Dist. Narmada.~~  
 Repairing of ~~Internal Road~~ <sup>Internal Road</sup> and ~~Paver Block~~ <sup>Paver Block</sup> and ~~Shed~~

### BILL OF QUANTITY

Memorandum showing item of works to be carried out.

| It. No. | Item of Work  | Qty.   | Unit | Estimated Rates |  | Total Amount |
|---------|---|--------|------|-----------------|--|--------------|
|         |   |        |      | In Figure       | In Words   |              |
| 1       | 3   | 2      | 6    | 4               | 5  | 7            |
| 1       | Providing and laying 50 mm thick Bituminous Macadam with B.T. aggregate as per MORTH specification and using bitumen emulsion RS-1 as per IS 8887: for tack coat @ 2.50 KG. / 10 Sq.m. on B T Surface with mechanical sprayer and Bulk asphalt VG-30 for mixing @ 34.00 KG. / M.T. i.e. 3.40 % of total weight of mix including heating and mixing the aggregate and asphalt in continuous of drum mix plant and hot laid process spreading the same by paver finisher and consolidation with roller as per MORTH specification to achieve desire density, including providing all materials equipments, tools and plants, fire wood, oil, kerosene, labour charges etc. complete using contractor's own machinery drum mix plant and paver finisher etc. complete.   | 89.00  | MT   | 2675.49         | Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Forty Nine Only | 238118.61    |
| 2       | Providing and laying 25 mm thick Semi Dense Bituminous Concrete with B.T. aggregate as per MORTH gradation VG-30 for mixing @ 50.00 KG. / M.T. including heating and mixing the aggregate and asphalt by continuous of batch mix plant and hot laid process laying with paver finisher and consolidation with roller as per MORTH specification to achieve desire density, including cost all materials equipments, tools and plants, oil, kerosene, firewood, labour charges etc. complete using contractor's own machineries batch mix plant and paver finisher etc. complete.  | 127.00 | MT   | 3300.68         | Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred And Paise Sixty Eight Only         | 419186.36    |
| 3       | Providing and laying 100 mm thick specified quarry spall in side shoulders including carriage of materials spreading in live and level and consolidation.   | 143.00 | Cum  | 583.78          | Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Seventy Eight Only          | 83480.54     |
| 4       | Place ideatification sign :-Providing and fixing sing boards made out of 2mm aluminium sheet; size 150 x 90cms. rectangle as as per the design of IRC-67-1977 pre treated with phospheting process & acid etching; coated with one coat of epoxy primer and two coats of best quality epoxy paint; reflectorised with retro reflective sheeting as per latest M.O.S.T. Specifications; Letters and numerals should be as per IRC-30-1968, 3.1m long (2 nos) stand post and frame fabricated from suitable size iron angle of 50x50x5mm 75x75x6mm as required; painted with best quality epoxy coatings in black and white bends. the details of symbol or inscription / numerals for each board shall be as per the instruction of engineer in charge. The fixing at site shall be in 1:2:4 CC block of size 45 x 45 x 60cms. for each leg. including excavation curing etc. complete under the supervision of engineer in charge.(A) Engineer Grade(VR)... | 2.00   | No   | 9390.66         | Rupees Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Sixty Six Only     | 18781.32     |



| Sl. No. | Item of Work  | Qty.   | Unit   | Estimated Rates |  | Total Amount |
|---------|---|--------|--------|-----------------|--|--------------|
|         |   |        |        | In Figure       | In Words   |              |
| 1       | 3   | 2      | 6      | 4               | 5  | 7            |
| 5       | Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic paints with reflectorising glass beads on bitumin surface providing and laying a hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5mm is excluding of surface applied glass beds as per IRC:35-2015. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. zebra patta /bump patta lane/center line/ edge line/cut patta. The white color marking should provide liminance coefficinet on cemend road shalll be min 130 mcd/m2/lux and Asphalt road shall be min 100 mcd/m2/ lux during the service life during the day time. The marking should meet the performance criteria for night time reflectivity, wet reflectivity and skid resistance as mentioned in the section-15 of IRC 35-2015. Warranty for the Retro reflectivity should be two years. | 36.00  | Sqm    | 367.72          | Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Seven And Paise Seventy Two Only          | 13237.92     |
| 6       | Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.  | 363.00 | Sqm    | 50.28           | Rupees Fifty And Paise Twenty Eight Only                             | 18251.64     |
| 7       | Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) In Cement Mortar..   | 38.03  | Cum    | 576.30          | Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Thirty Only                | 21916.68     |
| 8       | Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1- Cement : 4- coarse sand : 8- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth.   | 38.10  | Cum    | 2738.11         | Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight And Paise Eleven Only | 104321.99    |
| 9       | Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pnumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.   | 363.00 | Sqm    | 705.95          | Rupees Seven Hundred Five And Paise Ninety Five Only                 | 256259.85    |
| 10      | Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.  | 356.00 | Rmt    | 374.93          | Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Four And Paise Ninety Three Only        | 133475.09    |
| 11      | Steel work, welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A)In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams.Hip and jack rafters, purlins conneted to common rafters and the like.  | 13.80  | Quint. | 9108.48         | Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Eight And Paise Forty Eight Only    | 125697.02    |



| It. No. | Item of Work  | Qty.            | Unit          | Estimated Rates  |   | Total Amount      |
|---------|---|-----------------|---------------|------------------|---|-------------------|
|         |   |                 |               | In Figure        | In Words  |                   |
| 1       | 3   |                 |               |                  |   |                   |
| 12      | Providing corrugated G.I. sheet of class-3 roofing fixed with glavanished iron J or L Hooks, Bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washer or G.I. limpet washer. filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins, Rafters and Trusses.(1) 0.80 mm thick sheet. | 2<br>55.00<br>✓ | 6<br>Smt<br>✓ | 4<br>734.19<br>✓ | 5<br>Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Four And Paise Nineteen Only | 7<br>40380.45     |
|         |   |                 |               |                  | <b>TOTAL Rs.</b>  | <b>1473107.46</b> |

**Rupees Fourteen Lakh(s) Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred Seven And Paise Forty Six Only**

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ \_\_\_\_\_ % above/below percent (Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mentioned above. Amount of my /our tender works out as under.

|   |  |
|---|--|
| *Estimated amount<br>put to tender Rs. _____<br>Deduct _____ %<br>Rs. _____ Below<br>Net Rs. _____<br>In words Rupees _____ | *Estimated amount<br>put to tender Rs. _____<br>Add _____ %<br>Rs. _____ Above<br>Total Rs. _____<br>In words Rupees _____ |
|---|--|

(\*Please strike out whichever is not applicable)

**Above all items of "Bill of Quantity" with Item Description, Unit, Rate & Amount have verified by me and found order.**

Deputy Executive Engineer  
Rajpipla (R & B) Sub Division,  
Rajpipla

Sr. Divisional Account Officer  
Rajpipla (R & B) Division,  
Rajpipla

Executive Engineer  
Rajpipla (R & B) Division,  
Rajpipla